

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1007 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL(NOW UTTARKHAND)&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GUPTA BUILDERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim stay)

WITH

C.A. NO.1008/2011

C.A. NO.1010/2011

SLP(C). NO.18094/2011

SLP(C). NO.26825/2011

Date: 10/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv
Mr Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1007,1008,1010 OF 2011

Deleted.

SLP(C) NOS. 18094 AND 26825 OF 2011

Nobody is present for the petitioner in any of the petitions.

-2-

Item No.7

In SLP(C) No. 26825/2011, respondent no.8 is unserved.

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned about their stand in office report dated 7.9.2012. It must be supported by relevant provision of law or rules without fail.

Issue fresh notice with additional dasti service on unserved respondent no.8. The litigant has to confirm dasti notice directly upon the litigant-respondent. However, they are permitted to serve through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court. Process fee and spare copies are to be filed before 22.9.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If notice is issued, list again on 29.10.2012.

|
|

|
|

| (S.G. SHAH)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

